Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Resun Leasing, Incorporated		03/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Modular Space Corporation	
Street Address:	22810 Quicksilver Drive	
City:	Dulles	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2123374	RESUN LEASING INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	2123379	RESUN
Registration Number:	2148887	RESUN
Registration Number:	2165218	RESUN
Registration Number:	2123373	RESUN LEASING INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	2135463	RESUN LEASING INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	2135462	RESUN
Registration Number:	2136875	RESUN LEASING INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	2638672	BRINGING SPACE TO YOU
Registration Number:	2588020	BRINGING SPACE TO YOU
Serial Number:	78454983	MEDBUILD
Serial Number:	78503904	MEDBUILD SPACE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78829853	EXBUILD
Serial Number:	78829834	EXBUILD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0616

900073143

7/22/7

T \$465.00

Serial Number:	78829814	EXBUILD
Serial Number:	78858628	RESUN SPACE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78856910	RESUN SPACE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78858613	RESUN SPACE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-2656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-2656
Email: eziff@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Ziff

Address Line 1: 4 Times Square

Address Line 2: 27-408

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	692030/4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine D. Ziff
Signature:	/elaineziff/
Date:	03/30/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=ResunNameChange#page1.tif source=ResunNameChange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0617



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RESUN LEASING, INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RESUN LEASING, INCORPORATED" TO "MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 9:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100 070375426



Varnet Smita Hin Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5549275

DATE: 03-29-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0618

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:59 AM 03/29/2007 FILED 09:59 AM 03/29/2007 SRV 070375426 - 2093456 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
RESUN LEASING, INCORPORATED

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Resun Leasing, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation is Modular Space Corporation (hereinafter the "Corporation").

<u>SECOND</u>: Article NINTH of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted.

THIRD: The foregoing amendments were duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this $\underline{28}$ day of March, 2007.

Resun Leasing, Incorporated

Name: James Sheets

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 03/30/2007